& ADVERTISEMENT

সেনাবাহিনী সদর দপ্তর

১। সেনাসদর, জিএস শাখা (আইটি পরিদপ্তর), ঢাকা সেনানিবাসের তত্ত্বাবধানে নিমুবর্ণিত কাজের জন্য কম্পিউটার ও নেটওয়ার্ক সামগ্রী ক্রয় করা হবে। উল্লেখিত কম্পিউটার ও নেটওয়ার্ক সামগ্রী প্রদানের লক্ষ্যে আগ্রহী নির্ভরযোগ্য কোম্পানি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। উল্লেখ্য যে, দরপত্র ক্রয়কারী কোম্পানি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের অবশ্যই সরকারি/বেসরকারি প্রতিষ্ঠানে কাজ করার অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবেঃ সিডিউল বিক্রির তারিখ বর্ণনা দরপত্র জমার তারিখ দরপত্র খোলার

তারিখ ও সময় ও সময় সেনাবাহিনীর বাংলাদেশ ২২ হতে ২৪ মে ২০১২ ৩০১২০০ মে ২০১২ ৩০১২৩০ মে ২০১২ এআইটিএসও'র জন্য কম্পিউটার ও নেটওয়ার্ক সামগ্রী

২। উপরোক্ত বর্ণনা মোতাবেক অফিস সময়ের (০৯০০-১২০০ ঘটিকা) মধ্যে সেনাসদর, জিএস শাখা (আইটি পরিদপ্তর), ঢাকা সেনানিবাসের অনুকূলে প্রতি লটের জন্য নগদ ৭০০.০০ (সাতশত মাত্র) টাকার বিনিময়ে সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। যে কোন কোম্পানি/প্রতিষ্ঠান উপরোক্ত সিডিউল ক্রয় করতে পারবেন। ৩। দরপত্র সেনাসদর, অগ্রাযাত্রা গেইটে রক্ষিত আইটি পরিদপ্তরের টেন্ডার বক্সে দাখিল করতে হবে। দাখিলকৃত দরপত্র একই দিন দাখিলকারী কোম্পানি/প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহের উপস্থিতিতে খোলা হবে।

৪। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন/সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা রাখে। পরিচালক

আইটি পরিদপ্তর আইএসপিআর/সেনা/২০১২/১২৬৫ সেনাসদর ঢাকা সেনানিবাস



জিডি-২১৬৬

Office of the Executive Engineer Drainage (E&M) Division

Dhaka WASA Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

Memo No: TA/36-55/2011-12/D(E&M)Div

cusec diesel de-watering pump

diesel de-watering pump Labon Ghat, (Group-2) Dhaka

diesel de-watering pump at Kalu

Labon Ghat (Group-1

maintenance and in

10 (ten) Nos. 200

mounted sub-station

Operation & mainte

(eight) Nos. 25 cusec electric de-

operation of 3 (three) Nos.

electric de-watering pump at

Shampur, Dhaka

Contact details of the official inviting tender

17.

WASA-PI-253/2012

GD-2165

places in Dhaka

Repairing,

Date: 15/05/2012

Invitation for Tenders

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

1	Ministry/Division	Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operative.					
2.	Agency	Dhaka WASA.					
3.	Procuring entity name	Executive Engineer, Drainage (E&M) Division, Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.					
4.	Invitation Ref No.	TA/36-55/2011-12/D(E&M)Di Date:- 15/05/2012.					
5.	Procurement method	Limited Tendering Method (LTM).					
6.	Budget and source of fund	Dhaka WASA Recurring Budget.					
7.	Tender last selling date	30/05/2012 (during office hours).					
8.	Tender closing date & time	31/05/2012 Time: 12:00 noon.					
9.	Tender opening date & time	31/05/2012 Time: 12:30pm.					
Name	& address of the office						
10.	Selling tender document	Office of the Deputy Chief Accounts Officer, DWASA. Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch, Dhaka.					

Selling tender document	 Office of the Deputy Chief Accounts Officer, DWASA. Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch, Dhaka. Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka. 					
Receiving tender document	Office of the Executive Engineer, Drainage (E&M) Division, Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.					
Opening tender document	Same as above.					
Eligibility tenderers	Enlisted contractor Dhaka WASA. As per TDS.					
Contact details of official inviting tender	Executive Engineer, Drainage (E&M) Division, Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.					
Lot Identification of lot	Estimated Location Tender Price of Completion/					

2	Eligibilit	y tenderers	1. 2.	Enlisted contra As per TDS.	actor Dhaka W	/ASA.		
Ğ	Contact tender	t details of official inviting	1171270.00000	cutive Engineer, ka-1000.	Drainage (E	&M) Division,	Dhaka WASA,	Segunbagicha,
100	Lot No.	Identification of lot		Estimated amount (Tk)	Location (Dhaka)	Tender security (Tk)	Price of tender document (Tk)	Completion/ operation time (days)
	1.	Installation, maintenance operation of 3 (three) No	& s 5-	8,06,918/-	Kalu Nagor	24,000/-	500/-	90 days

			A - 17000-70	Victoria de Seco	(Tk)	26 88 89
1.	Installation, maintenance & operation of 3 (three) Nos 5-cusec diesel de-watering pump at Kalu Nagor, (Group-2) Dhaka	8,06,918/-	Kalu Nagor	24,000/-	500/-	90 days
2.	Installation, maintenance & operation of 3 (three) Nos 5-cusec diesel de-watering pump at Sikder Medical, (Group-1) Dhaka	8,06,918/-	Sikder Medical	24,000/-	500/-	90 days
3.	Installation, maintenance &	8,06,918/-	Sikder	24,000/-	500/-	90 days

at Sikder Medical, (Group-2) Dhaka	,				
Installation, maintenance & operation of 3 (three) Nos 5-cusec diesel de-watering pump at Near Sadek Filling Station, Dhaka	8,06,918/-	Labon Ghat	24,000/-	500/-	90 days
Installation, maintenance & operation of 2 (two) Nos 5-cusec	5,67,289/-	Labon Ghat	15,000/-	400/-	90 days

Installation, maintenance & operation of 2 (two) Nos 5-cusec diesel de-watering pump at Alir Ghat, Dhaka	5,67,289/-	Alir Ghat	15,000/-	400/-	90 days
Installation, maintenance & operation of 2 (two) Nos 5-cusec diesel de-watering pump at Shahid Nagor, Dhaka	5,67,289/-	Shahid Nagor	15,000/-	400/-	90 days
Installation, maintenance & operation of 2 (two) Nos 5-cusec	5,67,289/-	Kalu Nagor	15,000/-	400/-	90 days

Nagor (Group-1), Dhaka	TO STATE OF THE ST	000 2000 100 100			4-1704
Installation, maintenance & operation of 2 (two) Nos 5-cusec diesel de-watering pump at Diabari, Dhaka	5,67,289/-	Diabari	15,000/-	400/-	90 days
Installation, maintenance & operation of 2 (two) Nos 5-cusec diesel de-watering pump at Shashanghat, Dhaka	5,67,289/-	Shashan ghat	15,000/-	400/-	90 days
Installation, maintenance &	5,67,289/-	Babu	15,000/-	400/-	90 days

operation of 2 (two) Nos 5-cusec diesel de-watering pump at Babu Bazar, Dhaka	5,67,269/-	Bazar	15,000/-	400/-	90 days
Installation, maintenance & operation of 2 (two) Nos. 5-cusec diesel de-watering pump at Kamal Bag, Dhaka	5,67,289/-	Kamal Bag	15,000-	400-	90 days
Installation, maintenance & operation of 2 (two) Nos. 5-cusec diesel de-watering pump at	5,67,289/-	Labon Ghat	24,000/-	400-	90 days

Nos. 5-cusec pump at I), Dhaka		Ghat			
icing & nstalation of KVA trolley at different	3,72,372/-	Different places in Dhaka	8,000/-	300/-	90 days
enance of 8 c electric de-	3,18,690/-	Rampura	8,000/-	300/-	90 days

AVETA:	(eight) Nos. 25 cusec electric de- watering pump at Rampura Storm Water Pumping Station, Dhaka (Group-2)	0.7.8.5.7.8.7.5.25.25.2	0.00000 F182000.	20122000	\$8.51.55.21	S. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.
16.	Operation & maintenance of 8 (eight) Nos. 25 cusec electric de- watering pump at Rampura Storm Water Pumping Station, Dhaka (Group-3)	3,18,690/-	Rampura	8,000/-	300/-	90 days
17.	Operation & maintenance of 8	3,18,690/-	Rampura	8,000/-	300/-	90 days

	watering pump at Rampura Storm Water Pumping Station, Dhaka (Group-1)			1		4:
18.	Operation & maintenance of 6 (six) Nos. 25 cusec electric de- watering pump at Rampura Storm Water Pumping Station, Dhaka (Group-4)	3,18,690/-	Rampura	8,000/-	300/-	90 days
19.	Installation, maintenance &	2.52.785/-	Shampur,	6,000/-	300/-	90 days

Dhaka

WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.

	20.	Operation & maintenance of 20 Nos. 5 cusec electric de-watering pump at Rampura Storm Water Pumping Station, Dhaka	2,37,095/-	Rampura	6,000/-	300/-	90 days	
PROC	URING E	NTITY DETAILS					57	
14.	Name	of the official inviting tender	Mihir Kumar	Datta.				
15.	. Designation of the official inviting tender		Executive Engineer, Drainage (E&M) Division, Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.					
16.	Addres	ss of the official inviting tender	Office of the	Executive Engi	neer, Drainage	(E&M) Division	, Dhaka	

Telephone: 9553033

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings Mihir Kumar Datta **Executive Engineer** Drainage (E&M) Division Dhaka WASA, Dhaka

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম আর্কাইভ

তথ্য মন্ত্রণালয় বাংলাদেশ ফিলা আর্কাইভ ভবন নির্মাণ প্রকল্প ১২১. কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ শাহাবাগ, ঢাকা-১০০০

তারিখঃ মে ২০১২ न१-३৫.७४.००००.३३०.०३५.०৫.३२-

স্পেস/বাড়ি ভাড়া সংক্রান্ত

পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

মন্ত্রণালয়

٧ ١	नवश/गर्श	o	वाद्वाद्यन किया जाकार्य
७।	যে দপ্তরের জন্য প্রয়োজন তার নাম ও ঠিকানা	00	বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম আর্কাইভ ভবন নির্মাণ প্রকল্প, ১২১, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, শাহাবাগ, ঢাকা- ১০০০।
8	ভাড়া গ্রহণের পদ্ধতি	00	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্রের মাধ্যমে (OTM)।
€ I	কাজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	00	শেরেবাংলা নগর, আগারগাঁও, মোহাম্মদপুর, শ্যামলী, কলেজগেট এলাকায় প্রধান সড়কের পাশে বা তার সন্নিকটে ১,৫০০ থেকে ২,০০০ বর্গফুট আয়তনের স্পেস/বাড়ি ভাড়া করা।
ঙা	প্যাকেজ নং	00	SD4
٩١	টাকার উৎস	00	উন্নয়ন খাত (জিওবি), প্রধান হিসাবরক্ষণ কর্মকর্তা, তথ্য

			হিসাবরক্ষণ কর্মকর্তা, তথ্য মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রদত্ত চেকের মাধ্যমে।
ъ١	সিডিউলের মূল্য	00	৭৫০/- (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)।
b ۱	সিডিউল বিক্রিয় স্থান	00	হিসাব শাখা, বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম আর্কাইভ, ১২১, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ (৩য় তলা), শাহাবাগ, ঢাকা।
701	সিডিউল বিক্রির শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	0	০৫/০৬/২০১২ বিকেল ২.০০টা পর্যন্ত।
77.1	দরপত্র দাখিলের	8	সর্বশেষ ০৬/০৬/২০১২ বেলা

			1101
77	দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময়	8	সর্বশেষ ০৬/০৬/২০১২ বেলা ২.০০টা পর্যন্ত।
১ २ ।	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	00	০৬/০৬/২০১২ বেলা ৩.০০টা।
२०।	দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান	8	বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম আর্কাইভ, ১২১, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ (৩য় তলা), শাহাবাগ, ঢাকা।
78	যোগ্যতা	0	ভাড়া প্রদানে ইচ্ছুক বাড়ির প্রকৃত মালিক।
76 1	দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন পদ্ধতি	0	দরপত্রের সিডিউলে বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী এবং পিপিআর-২০০৮ অনুযায়ী।
১ ७।	অন্যান্য তথ্যাদি	8	কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র

মোঃ আখতারুজ্জামান প্রকল্প পরিচালক জিডি-২১৫১ ফোনঃ ৯৬৭ ০৯ ৭২

করে।

গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ

ঃ জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড

South Asia.

🕡 জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড ৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি

প্রোগ্রামের কোড

20

201

301

191

361

166

201

231

221

२७।

261

জিডি-২১৫৮

বলে বিবেচিত হবে।

বিবরণী

			(এনাসাঢাব)।
প্রকিউরিং জেলা	এনটিটি	8	ঢাকা।
কাজের নাম		6	২০১৩ শিক্ষাবর্ষের জন্য জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড কর্তৃক মুদ্রিতব্য নিম্নমাধ্যমিক ও মাধ্যমিক (৬ষ্ঠ থেকে ৯ম-১০ম শ্রেণির বাংলা ও ইংরেজি ভার্সন) স্তরের পাঠ্যপুস্তকের টেকস্ট ও কভার পজিটিভ, টেকস্ট ও কভার পজেটিভের ডিভিডি তৈরিকরণ এবং পজেটিভে

			ও মাধ্যামক (৬৯ থেকে ৯ম-১০ম শ্রোণ বাংলা ও ইংরেজি ভার্সন) স্তরের পাঠ্যপুস্তকের টেকস্ট ও কভার পজিটিভ, টেকস্ট ও কভার পজেটিভের ডিভিডি তৈরিকরণ এবং পজেটিতে চিপটি সংযোজন এবং সরবরাহ।
	দরপত্র লট নং	8	02-08
	তারিখ	8	36-06-5035
	দরপত্র নম্বর	8	200
	ক্রয় পদ্ধতি	8	জাতীয় উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র।
	ব্যয়ের উৎস	8	এনসিটিবি।
Ĺ	উন্নয়ন সহযোগী	2	প্রযোজ্য নয়।

প্যাকেজের নাম	6	২০১৩ শিক্ষাবর্ষের জন্য জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড কর্তৃক মুদ্রিতব্য নিমুমাধ্যমিক ও মাধ্যমিক (৬ষ্ঠ থেকে ৯ম-১০ম শ্রেণির বাংলা ও ইংরেজি ভার্সন) স্তরের পাঠ্যপুস্তকের টেকস্ট ও কভার পজিটিভ, টেকস্ট ও কভার পজেটিভের ডিভিডি তৈরিকরণ এবং পজেটিভে চিপটি সংযোজন এবং সরবরাহ।
দরপত্র প্রকাশের তারিখ	8	১ ٩-०৫-২০ ১ ২
দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	8	৩০-০৫-২০১২ অফিস চলাকালীন সময়।

তারিখ ও সময় দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ	8	৩১-০৫-২০১২ বেলা ৩:০০টা।
ও সময় বিক্রয়কারীর নাম ও ঠিকানা	8	তলা, জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড,
	5F53	৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা।

জমাদানের ঃ ৩১-০৫-২০১২ বেলা ২:০০টা।

		৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা।
দরপত্র গ্রহণকারীর নাম ও ঠিকানা	8	সচিব, জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড
দরপত্র যে কর্মকর্তা খুলবেন তার পদবি ও ঠিকানা	8	সচিব, জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড, ৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা- ১০০০।
		7,653,6648
দরদাতার যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা	ŏ	কম্পোজ/কারেকশনের জন্য কম্পিউটার সেল ডিটিপি ইউনিট, উন্নতমানের আধুনিক ড্রাম স্ক্যানার/ফ্রাট স্ক্যানার, প্রসেসরসহ ইমেজ সেটার, স্বয়ংক্রিয় পজিটিভ তৈরির মেশিন সুবিধা আছে এবং কম্পোজ থেকে শুরু করে পজিটিভ তৈরি পর্যন্ত কাজের ০২ (দুই)
		বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা রয়েছে, কেবল সেইসব

আগ্রহী প্রতিষ্ঠান দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবে। উল্লেখ্য, পজিটিভ তৈরির কাজটি অত্যন্ত সৃক্ষ বিধায় এনসিটিবির সংশ্লিষ্ট বিষয় বিশেষজ্ঞদের সাথে সার্বক্ষণিক যোগাযোগ রক্ষা করে কাজটি সম্পন্ন করতে হবে। একটি প্রতিষ্ঠান সর্বোচ্চ ২ (দুই)টি প্যকেজের দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবে ক্রমিক ০৪ এর বিষয়ে দরপত্রে উল্লেখিত নির্দেশিকা অনুযায়ী টেকস্ট ও কভার পজিটিভ এবং টেকস্ট ও কভার পজেটিভের ডিভিডি

তৈরি এবং পজেটিভে চিপটি সংযোজন করে

বোর্ডের শিক্ষা ও সম্পাদনা শাখায় (অফেরতযোগ্য)। আগ্রহী দরদাতা যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক কর্তৃক ইস্যুকৃত পে-অর্ডার (ঢাকার জন্য)/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট (ঢাকার বাইরের আকারে চেয়ারম্যান, ঢাকা'র অনুকলে জমা করে নির্ধারিত সময়ে ারবেন নৰ্দেশিকা

GD-2126

			দরপত্র নির্দেশিকা সংগ্রহ করতে পারবেন। নির্ধারিত সময়ের পরে কোন দরপত্র নির্দেশিকা বিক্রয় করা হবে না।
२8 ।	দরপত্র সিকিউরিটি	8	২৫,০০০/- (পঁচিশ হজার) টাকা।
२৫।	কাজ সমাপ্তকরণের সময়	8	কার্যাদেশপত্র ইস্যু/ভ্যামি (সফট কপি) সরবরাহের তারিখ হতে ২১ (একুশ) দিন।
২৬।	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম ও ঠিকানা	8	সচিব, জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড, ৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-
२१।	যোগাযোগ	8	১০০০। সদস্য (পাঠ্যপুস্তক), ফোন ৯৫৫০৮০৫, ফ্যাক্স ৯৫৬৫৭২৪

জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড

বোর্ড কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন প্রকার কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ

অথবা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে। এ বিষয়ে কর্তৃপক্ষের সিদ্ধান্তই চূড়ান্ত

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

The Maily Star 75

DHAKA SATURDAY MAY 19, 2012

Office of the Managing Director Special Project Organization (SPO) Dhaka Transport Coordination Board (DTCB) Nagar Bhaban (Level 12-13), Fulbaria, Dhaka-1000 Notification

Request for Expression of Interest

Consulting Services for Design, Construction Supervision, Procurement Support and Management of Dhaka Mass Rapid Transit Development Project

Memo No: SPO/MD/DMRTDP/GC/01/2012-02 Date: 14-05-2012 The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GoB) has currently applied for

a loan from the Japan International Co-operation Agency (JICA) toward the cost of the Dhaka Mass Rapid Transit Development Project (the Project). The Mass Rapid Transit Line-6 (MRT Line-6) from Uttara 3rd Phase to Bangladesh Bank, having a length of 20.10 km (elevated), is to be constructed under the Project. The main features of the Project are likely to be (i) Construction of Main Line and Stations; (ii) Construction of Depots; (iii) Installation of Electrical and Mechanical System (iv) Rolling Stocks and Equipment.

It is intended that the cost of the General Consulting Services [hereinafter 'GC'] for Design, Construction Supervision, Procurement Support and Management will be financed out of the proceed of the loan and the consultant to be employed will be selected in accordance with the JICA Procurement Guidelines. All payments for the consultancy services will be made both in local and foreign currency. The Special Project Organization (SPO) of Dhaka Mass Rapid Transit Development

(DMRTD) Project now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from the reputed consulting firm/firms in single or joint ventures/association for short listing of the firm/firms for the consultancy services for Detailed Design, Construction Supervision, Procurement Support and Management of the Project. The Special Project Organization (SPO) of Dhaka Mass Rapid Transit Development (DMRTD)

Project under Ministry of Communication (MoC), Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh represented by the Managing Director (MD), SPO/DMTC will be the 'Client' for

The Consulting Services of GC shall be carried out in accordance with the following major scope of works and study requirements: i) Public Transportation Planning Review and Updating STP.

The GC will review all studies and proposals related to the public transport systems and networks to integrate MRT Line 6 with other public transport systems in urban area of Dhaka

GC will revise and update the STP (Strategic Transport Plan) of Dhaka. ii) Engineering Study and Basic Design The GC will perform the Engineering Study and Basic Design to conform the feasibility of the proposals made by the JICA Feasibility Study and carry out a supplemental study. The result of the Engineering Study and Basic Design shall be reported to the Employer as a Basic

City, including future MRT networks (BRT & METRO), road and rail network. Subsequently

Design Report for the Employer's acknowledgement. iii) The Project Management Program The GC will prepare and perform the Project Management Program based on the basic

implementation schedule, actions required from the operation & maintenance unit, tendering schedule, integrated testing schedule, and commencement of operation for public usage, etc. iv) Detailed Design The GC will prepare detailed design for the whole Mass Rapid Transit Development Project. Results of the detailed design shall be part of the bidding documents and the remaining such

as structure detailed calculation analysis, detailed alignment study, utilities survey etc, may be

design and duly updated in progress of the detailed design, which include, construction

issued to the qualified bidders for their reference. v) Bidding Documents for Construction and Maintenance

The GC will prepare all necessary pre-qualification and bid documents in accordance with the sample pre-qualification documents and sample bidding documents under Japanese ODA loans.

vi) Assistance to the Employer in Selecting the Contractors

The GC shall assist the employer in pre-qualification of applicants and selection of the contractors, manufacturers, suppliers, bidding plan in discussion with the employer, funding agencies, and related organizations. vii) Construction Supervision

The GC shall supervise the contractor's activities as "the Engineer" within its delegated range under civil works contracts.

viii) Provisional Taking Over for Testing

The GC shall supervise the contractors who carry out the testing and commissioning program. The integrated testing and trial-run shall be done by the Operation & Maintenance Company staff.

ix) Defects Liability Period and Final Taking Over During the defects liability period, the GC will monitor the system performance and organize &

implement final taking over inspection at the final stage. x) Institutional Development and Training The GC will take over the task of assisting recruitment of DMTC staffs and support for their

capacity building, etc. and prepare for the commercial operation when activity of the

Institutional Development Consultant (IDC, a separate consultancy firm will be hired for institutional development of the DMTC) will complete. Moreover, the consultant will organize workshop, seminar for successful implementation of the project. The GC will be selected under Quality-Based Selection [QBS] method in accordance with the

procedures set out in the JICA Procurement Guidelines. Interested reputed consulting firm or firms in Single or Joint Ventures are being invited to submit their EOI for short-listing for the abovementioned consultancy services. The SPO will conduct the short-listing of interested consultant firms. Firms may associate to enhance their qualifications.

Any interested reputed consulting firm or firms in Single or Joint Ventures will need to demonstrate significant experience of managing similar projects in size, complexity and technical specialty, as well as in similar environments, preferably in developing countries of

The consultants must have (i) satisfactory overseas experiences of rendering consultancy services for detailed design and construction supervision of at least 1(one) mass rapid transit development project (metro system) within last 15 (fifteen) years and (ii) experiences in a developing country, preferably in South Asia region. Experiences with Japanese ODA projects

are preferable especially in Bangladesh. The EOI should especially include:

a. Firm(s) Joint Venture(s) name, address, copy of the registration certificate with relevant professional bodies of the concerned government, supported by latest/updated renewal, country of operations (if the firm is registered and operating in several countries); b. General and overall experience of the firm(s);

c. List of similar works (MRT project, in terms of size, complexity and technical specialty) completed during the last 15 (fifteen) years with clients name, total cost of such projects and cost of consultancy services, date of commencement and completion; d. List of similar works (MRT project, in terms of size, complexity and technical specialty)

currently in progress, with total cost of such projects and cost of consultancy services, date of start and expected date of completion; e. A firm, which was a team member in a previous joint venture, should furnish a statement

providing details of works, component of works performed individually and its overall share (percentage) in the works performed by the joint venture: f. Audited accounts for last three years.

g. List of project experience with Japanese ODA including Bangladesh. h. List of permanent professional employees with key qualification and experiences;

i. Summary of the Capacity Building Expertise on regulatory body/operational body of MRT, and preferably the project operation and management expertise on regulatory body/operational body of MRT. History of litigation (if any) in courts or any arbitration proceedings;

The consulting firm(s), which are "solely" or "jointly and severally" liable for entire performance under contract, shall not be allowed to participate in more than one proposal.

With all supporting documents, the EOI must be delivered on or before 09 July 2012 by 5:00pm (local time) in sealed envelopes, marked with "EOI for Dhaka Mass Rapid Transit Development Project (DMRTDP)" to the signatory addressed. The consultant can submit the EOI by registered post/courier or submit the EOI in person, so as to reach the mentioned address by the time and date stipulated and SPO shall not be responsible for any delay in submission of the EOI and any late submission will be returned (unopened).

The consultant shall submit one (1) original + two (2) copies of the Expressions of Interest in a sealed envelope with soft copy in CD.

The Request for Proposal (RFP) is expected to be issued to the short-listed consulting firm/firms by September, 2012. The SPO will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by the firm/firms in connection with the preparation or delivery of the EOI.

Interested applicant may obtain further information from the undersigned during office hour (9.00 to 17.00 hours BST). The SPO reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal without assigning any reason.

Managing Director Special Project Organization (SPO)

DMRTD Project Dhaka Transport Coordination Board (DTCB) Room # 1325, Nagar Bhaban, Level 12-13 5, Phoenix Road, Fulbaria, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh Phone: + 88 02 7165190, Fax: +88 02 9568892

E-mail: ambduja@gmail.com, mddmrtdp@gmail.com